
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4277
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
MEDICAL SHOPS AT RAILWAY STATIONS
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a): whether some of the major railway stations in the country including Chennai Central/Egmore, New Delhi/Delhi etc., do not have the facility of medical shops and essential medicines;

(b): if so, whether the Railways have taken any steps to ensure availability of essential medicines in all the railway stations in the country;

(c): if so, the details thereof; and

(d): if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam. Chemist corner to sell essential basic medicines are available at selected and important stations of Indian Railways including New Delhi and Chennai, Central/Egmore.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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